Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/05)

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Allied Aerospace Industries, Inc. 703 Middle Ground Boulevard Newport News, VA 23606 ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation- State:	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name:Alliant Techsystems Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: Street Address: State: Minnesota Country:United States General Partnership General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Citizenship I dassignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes/ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,355,807 Additional sheet(s) attached?
MICRO CRAFT	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Debbie Ledbeter	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Alliant Techsystems Inc. MN01-2070 Street Address: 5050 Lincoln Drive	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: Edina	8. Payment Information:
State: Minnesota Zip: 55436 Phone Number: 952-351-2865 Fax Number: 952-351-3036 Email Address: Deport I. edbeter@ATK.com	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number <u>01-0481</u> Authorized User Name <u>Debbie Ledbeter</u>
9. Signature:	April 1, 2005
Signature Bruce C. Anderson Name of Person Signing	Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003081 FRAME: 0001

?-01-2005

15:08

9523513036

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS (the "Assignment") is made and entered into this 24th day of March, 2005, by and between Allied Aerospace Industries, Inc. (Assignor), a corporation having a principal place of business at 703 Middle Ground Blvd., Newport News, VA 23606, and Alliant Techsystems Inc. (Assignee), a corporation having a principal place of business at 5050 Lincoln Drive, Edina, MN 55436.

WHEREAS, Assignor is desirous of assigning and Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to Trademark Registration Number 1,355,807, registered August 20, 1985 for MICRO CRAFT.

NOW THEREFORE, effective as of Marth 24, 2005 (the "Effective Date"), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, and its successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest of the Assignor in, to, and under the Trademark listed above together with all of the goodwill associated with such trademark, together with all rights to sue and recover for any past, present or future infringements, dilution, damage or injury (and including the right to take over and continue any and all existing suits) to any of the foregoing and collect profits or damages with respect to same, the same to be held and enjoyed hereinafter by the Assignee for its own use and for the use of its successor and assigns.

ASSIGNOR SHALL provide to Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, cooperation and assistance at Assignee's request (including the execution and delivery of any and all affidavits, declarations, oaths, exhibits, assignments, powers of attorney, or other documentation as may be reasonably required) in the implementation or perfection of this Assignment.

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003081 FRAME: 0002

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF Assignor has caused this Assignment to be signed and executed by the undersigned authorized representative thereunto duly authorized as of the Effective Date.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto affix my hand and seal this 24th day of March, 2005.

ALLIED AEROSPACE INDUSTRIES, INC.

STATE OF Virginia:

SS:

COUNTY OF Uprk

On this 24 th day of March, 2005, before me personally appeared

Mark Thomson, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires June 30, 2008

Page 2 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003081 FRAME: 00023

RECORDED: 04/01/2005